TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ScripNet, Inc.		08/30/2012	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ScripNet. LLC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE ST
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3239914	BECAUSE YOU HAVE BETTER THINGS TO DO WITH YOUR TIME THAN WAIT AT THE PHARMACY	
Registration Number:	2645676	SCRIPNET	
Registration Number:	4114505	SCRIPNET ACCESS POINT	
Registration Number:	4114506	SCRIPNET INSURANCE PAYMENT SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3376583	SCRIPSTAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7027929002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 702-792-3773
Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP; Attn. L.Thompson

Address Line 1: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 400N

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0114

900241373

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121101.0103-010800	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauri S. Thompson	
Signature:	/Lauri S. Thompson/	
Date:	12/14/2012	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Certificate of Formation (DE) PDF#page1.tif source=Certificate of Formation (DE) PDF#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (DE) PDF#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (DE) PDF#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (NV) PDF#page1.tif source=Articles of Conversion (NV) PDF#page1.tif source=Articles of Conversion (NV) PDF#page2.tif		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELANARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SCRIPNET, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FORTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

5206341 8100V

120988371

ou may verify this certificate online t corp. delevere.gov/suthver.shtml AUTHENTY CATION: 9816393

DATE: 08-30-12

DIV OF CORPORATIONS

PAGE 85

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Componetions Delivered 03:30 PM 08/30/2012 FILED 03:30 PM 08/30/2012 SRV 120588371 - 5206341 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This Certificate of Formation of ScripNet, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is being duly executed and filed by the understigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 at sag.).

- The name of the limited liability company is Scripblet, LLC.
- The address of its registered offices in the State of Delaware is 1209 Crange Street in the City of Wilmington 19801.
- 3. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 6. The effective date and time of this Certificate of Formation shall be 9:00 a.m., August 31, 2012.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on the 30th day of August 2012.

By:

Anthorized Person

Name: Donnis M. Sponer

13893248 V)

Delaware

DAGE .

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MEVADA
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SCRIPNET, INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCRIPNET,
INC." TO "SCRIPNET, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH
DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE REFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

5206341 8100V

120988371

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.ehtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9816393

DATE: 08-30-12

3027392499 rex services

DIV OF CORPORATIONS

PAGE 83

State of Delewere Secretary of State Division of Compositions Delivered 03:30 PM 08/30/2012 FILED 03:30 PM 08/30/2012 SRV 120888371 - 5206341 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO

SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion of ScripNet, Inc., a Novada corporation, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 12-101 at seq.).

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Neverts.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filling this Certificate is Nevada.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is Petersary 9, 2001.
- 4. The name of the Corporation inerjudiently prior to filing this Cortificate is ScripNet, Esc.
- 5. The name of the Lincited Liability Company as set forth in the Cartificate of Furnation is SaripNet, LLC.
- The effective date and time of this Certificate of Conversion shall be 9:00 a.m., August 31, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 36th day of August 2012.

D. -(-)

Name: Dennis M. Sponer

13895248 v1

All Children

SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (CONVERSION)

I, ROSS MILLER, the Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that SCRIPNET, LLC did on August 30, 2012, file in this office the Convert In and Application for Foreign Registration for a Limited Liability Company, that said Registration is now on file and of record in the office of the Nevada Secretary of State, and further, that said Registration contains all the provisions required by the laws governing Limited Liability Companies in the State of Nevada.



Certified By Nita Hibshman
Certificate Number C20120830-2211
You may verify this certificate
online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on August 30, 2012.

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A 205)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

1. Name and jurisdiction of organization of constituent entity and resulting entity

	ScripNet, Inc Name of constituent entity						
	Nevada Jurisdiction	, å	Corporation Entity type *				
	and,						
	ScripNet, LLC Name of resulting entity						
	Delaware Junsdiction		Limited Liability Company Entity type *				
	plan of conversion has been a aw of the jurisdiction governing		stituent entity in compliance with the tify				
3. L	ocation of plan of conversion: (check one)					
	The entire plan of convers	sion is attached to	these articles.				
	The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place of business of the resulting entity.						
	The complete executed pl on file at the records office		or the resulting domestic limited <i>partnership is</i> 88.330.				
* corporation	, limited partnership limited-liabilit	y ilmited partnership	limited-liability company or business trust				
This form mus	t be accompanied by appropriate fee	s	Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page Revised 8-31 1				



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A 205)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

4,	. Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (i	if a
	foreign entity is the resulting entity in the conversion):	

Dennis M Sponer

10050 Banburry Cross Drive, Suite 290 Las Vegas, NV 89144

5, Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

Date

08/31/2012

Time:

9 00 am

6. Signatures - must be signed by:

- 1. If constituent entity is a Nevada entity an officer of each Nevada corporation, all general partners of each Nevada limited partnership or limited-liability limited partnership; a manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers, a trustee of each Nevada business trust, a managing partner of a Nevada limited-liability partnership (a k a general partnership governed by NRS
- 2. If constituent entity is a foreign entity must be signed by the constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it

Name of constituent entity

Chief Executive Officer

08/30/12

Date

* Pursuant to NRS 92A 205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A 240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

FILING FEE: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2 Revised 8-31-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004920 FRAME: 0122

RECORDED: 12/14/2012